
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

75 

8 

66 

28 

38 

12 

50 

9 

09 

4 

69 

87 

25 

24 

63 

Name 

Rick Payne 

Edward Erlandson 

Mark Keller 

Lance Spiering 

R Lawence Bangert 

Michael Bernstein 

David Jalen 

Quinn Posner 

Stephen Saslow 

Robert Posner 

Andy Halbert 

Dennis Andrade 

Charles Turner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Ron Bonham 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.707 

1:23.225 

1:23.736 

1:23.803 

1:24.628 

1:24.781 

1:25.506 

1:30.297 

1:30.548 

1:31.702 

1:31.752 

1:32.171 

1:32.322 

1:32.749 

1:33.193 

In Session 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  1 Group  7 

Qualifying  2 Group  7 

2nd Overall Time 

1:21.943 

1:23.639 

1:24.251 

1:24.435 

1:24.757 

1:24.852 

1:25.842 

1:30.326 

1:30.864 

1:32.612 

1:32.069 

1:32.193 

1:32.638 

1:32.894 

1:34.311 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 1 Group 7 

Qualifying 2 Group 7 

Home Town 

Mission BC 

Burbank CA 

Snohomish WA 

Beaverton OR 

Issaquah WA 

San Ramon CA 

Alameda CA 

Camas WA 

Boynton Beach FL 

Bellevue WA 

Milton WA 

Silverlake WA 

Mission Viejo CA 

Glendale CA 

Eugene OR 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

 

Printed: 5/20/2017 11:25:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

PROVISIONAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 7: FF, F5, FV 

Group 7 Race 1 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


