

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors, Portland, Oregon, 2017 May 19-21



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX

Group 7: FF, F5, FV

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 7 Race 1

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group	
1	75	Rick Payne	FF	1:21.707	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:21.943	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Mission BC	7	
2	8	Edward Erlandson	FF	1:23.225	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:23.639	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Burbank CA	7	
3	66	Mark Keller	FF	1:23.736	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:24.251	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Snohomish WA	7	
4	28	Lance Spiering	F5	1:23.803	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:24.435	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Beaverton OR	7	
5	38	R Lawence Bangert	FF	1:24.628	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:24.757	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Issaquah WA	7	
6	12	Michael Bernstein	FF	1:24.781	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:24.852	Qualifying 1 Group 7	San Ramon CA	7	
7	50	David Jalen	FF	1:25.506	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:25.842	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Alameda CA	7	
8	9	Quinn Posner	FV	1:30.297	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:30.326	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Camas WA	7	
9	09	Stephen Saslow	FV	1:30.548	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:30.864	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Boynton Beach FL	7	
10	4	Robert Posner	FV	1:31.702	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:32.612	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Bellevue WA	7	
11	69	Andy Halbert	FV	1:31.752	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:32.069	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Milton WA	7	
12	87	Dennis Andrade	FV	1:32.171	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:32.193	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Silverlake WA	7	
13	25	Charles Tumer	FV	1:32.322	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:32.638	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Mission Viejo CA	7	
14	24	Marjorie Lundberg	FV	1:32.749	Qualifying 1 Group 7	1:32.894	Qualifying 1 Group 7	Glendale CA	7	
15	63	Ron Bonham	FV	1:33.193	Qualifying 2 Group 7	1:34.311	Qualifying 2 Group 7	Eugene OR	7	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones

Sanction #17ST4861-S Printed: 5/20/2017 11:25:55 AM

